.‘ DELORME 12.3 Dayton Donut Directions DeLorme Topo USA® 4.0
Dist Turn Road Near ExitTime  [Total Dist
@ Start at Start 0:00:00 (0.00 mi
Go straight(SW)  |on Local Road 0:00:00 |0.00 mi
in 10.03 mi Turn left(SSE) on to |Hillandale Ave 0:00:07 |0.03 mi
in |0.15 mi Turn right(W) on to |S Dogwood Dr 0:00:42 |0.18 mi
in 10.25 mi Turn left(SE) on to |Hidden Creek Ln 0:01:42 |0.43 mi
in |0.29 mi Turn right(WSW) |onto SR 42 (S High St) 0:02:23 0.72 mi
in 10.27 mi Turn right(NNW)  lonto |SSR 726 (Erickson Ave) 0:02:47 0.99 mi
in |1.82 mi Turn right(ENE) onto |US 33 0:08:50 [2.82 mi
in |0.30 mi Turn left(NNW) onto |SSR 726 0:09:13 [3.12 mi
in |1.70 mi Turn left(S) onto |SSR 701 0:13:17 |4.82 mi
in 13.91 mi Go straight(S) onto |College St 0:22:39 [8.73 mi
in |0.26 mi Turn left(E) onto |Mill St 0:23:41 [8.99 mi
in 10.06 mi Turn right(NE) onto |SSR 42 Bus (Main St) 0:23:55 [9.05 mi
in |0.33 mi Turn right(SE) onto |SSR 732 0:24:41 9.38 mi
in |0.06 mi Turn left(ENE) onto |SR 42 0:24:49 9.44 mi
in  |12.13 mi Turn left(NW) on to |Hidden Creek Ln 0:27:52 |11.57 mi
in 10.29 mi Turn right(E) on to |S Dogwood Dr 0:28:33 |11.86 mi
in |0.25 mi Turn left(NNW) on to |Hillandale Ave 0:29:33 |12.11 mi
in |0.15 mi Turn right(NE) onto |Local Road 0:30:07 |12.26 mi
j in  10.03 mi Finish at Finish 0:30:14 |12.29 mi

Total Time: 0:30:14 Total Distance: 12.29 mi
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